This is a two-day event scheduled for February 27 and 28, 2020 from 6:00 a.m. to 1 :30 
p.m. on both days. 

CONSIDERATION: 

Total Cost: $3,125.00 for 2 days of beach volleyball clinics. 
15,625 sq. ft. x $0.10 per square foot per day= $1,562.50 per day x 2 days= $3,125.00 
(Three thousand, one hundred twenty-five dollars). 

CHAPTER 343 - ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT: 

In accordance with Hawaii Administrative Rules (HAR) Section 11-200.1 -15 and the 
Exemption List for the Department of Land and Natural Resources (DLNR) approved by 
the Environmental Council and dated June 5, 2015, the subject request is exempt from the